

## **IAM Air Transport District 142**

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

Date: December 19, 2023

File: WN - 2023

2023 - 122

## IAM/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING NUMBER ELEVEN PAY DISCREPANCY

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

IAM District 142 is aware that the rate of pay for Southwest Airlines members hired in 2022, which is addressed in Letter of Understanding Number Eleven in the Collective Bargaining Agreement, is inaccurate in Workday.

The Union has contacted the Company, and they are in the process of correcting this error.

Season's Greetings to you and your family.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr.Kenny ChampagneApril ButlerPresident/Directing General ChairGeneral ChairGeneral ChairIAM District 142IAM District 142IAM District 142

Carrie LessleyLollie BeecherLorraine FraserGeneral ChairGeneral ChairGeneral ChairIAM District 142IAM District 142IAM District 142

JC/et al/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator

DL 142 Executive Board